52 53
Al ABBAS CEMENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED Annual Report 2012

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

			   2012
			   Rupees	 US Dollars
			   in ‘000

	 Trade debts		  -	 -
	 Bills payable	 	  (365,559)	 (3,805,924)
	 Gross exposure		   (365,559)	 (3,805,924)

			   2011
			   Rupees	 US Dollars
			   in ‘000

	 Trade debts		   6,297 	 73,008
	 Bills payable		   (132,953)	 (1,554,549)
	 Gross exposure		   (126,656)	 (1,481,541)

	 Above net exposure is payable by the Company in Rupees at the rate on which these are 	settled by the
Company. Currently, the Company does not obtain forward cover against the	 gross exposure.

		  Average rates	 Balance sheet date rate
		  2012	 2011	 2012	 2011
		  (Rupees)	 (Rupees)

	 US Dollars	 91.05	 85.85	 96.05	 86.04

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A ten percent strengthening or weakening of the Rupee against USD as at the year end would have increased or

decreased the equity and profit and loss account by an amount shown in 	table below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular the interest rates,	 remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same
basis for 2011.

				   2012	 2011
	 (Rupees in ‘000)

	 Effect on profit or loss on 10% weakening of Rupee		   (36,556)	 (12,747)

	 Effect on profit or loss on 10% strengthening of Rupee		   36,556 	  12,747

b)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument	 will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The interest rate exposure arises	 from long term loan, bank
balances, lease liability, short term running finance and long term	 loan. Other risk management procedures
are same as those mentioned in the credit risk	 management.

	 At the balance sheet date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was
as follows:

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012